
	
 

 
 

 

	
	

	
	

   
  

 
   

 
 

                                

    
    

    
    

                                                        
 

 
                                

     
 

 
  

 
 

                                 

                                  
    

    
 

 
  

 
 

  

    
                                                      

    
 

 
                                

 
 

  

	
 

             
		

HEALTHCARE AND HOUSING (H2) SYSTEMS INTEGRATION INITIATIVE 
MICHIGAN 
Leadership Structure 

MICHIGAN H2 LEADERSHIP TEAM 
(* denotes Point of Contact) 

Name Organization Contact Information 
* Catherine Distelrath Michigan Department of Health

and Human Services 
distelrathc@michigan.gov 

Althea Kyles Volunteers of America akyles@voami.org 
Christa Jerome EightCAP, Inc. christaj@8cap.org 
Dan Kelly South Oakland Shelter dkelly@oaklandshelter.org 
Dawn Calnen-Pischel Community Housing Network dpischel@chninc.net 

Denise Dunn Housing Services Mid Michigan ddunn@hs-mm.org 
Janet Irrer Michigan State Housing

Development Authority (MSHDA) 
irrerj@michigan.gov 

Joanie Covert Saginaw City and County CoC jcovert@unitedwaysaginaw.org 
John Peterson Corporation for Supportive

Housing 
john.peterson@csh.org 

Kathy Roberts Local Initiatives Support Corp
(LISC) 

kroberts@lisc.org 

Mary Ellen Johnson Teen Parent Services mejohnson@teenparentservices.com 
Michelle Edwards MSHDA EdwardsM6@michigan.gov 
Nicole Schalow MSHDA SchalowN@michigan.gov 
Patricia Wolschon John D. Dingell VA Medical

Center 
patricia.wolschon@va.gov 

Sara Koziel Michigan Primary Care
Association 

skoziel@mpca.net 

Sharon Dade Volunteers of America sharond@voami.org 
Stephanie Oles MSHDA oless@michigan.gov 
Susan Cancro Advent House Ministries, Inc. secancro@adventhouse.com 
Tina Counterman Sacred Heart Rehabilitation 

Center 
tcounterman@sacredheartcenter.com 

Tressa Crosby Muskegon Community Health
Project 

crosbytk@mercyhealth.com 

Please note: Additional members may be added to the Leadership Team. This list will be updated 
accordingly. 


